#### Cunningham Creek Elementary PTO 1205 Roberts Rd. Saint Johns FL 32259

# CUNNINGHAM CREEK ELEMENTARY PTO



Partnering with CCE PTO helps connect your business with the families of over 750 children in Saint Johns County and surrounding areas, it also allows us to accomplish our CCE PTO goals throughout the year. CCE serves children from

Pre-K to 5th Grade and is consistently an "A" rated school, CCE has served our children since its dedication in 1995 and is privileged to be one of the top schools in Saint Johns County. Community Business partnerships help support CCE in meeting all its needs throughout our school, while enabling your business growth and exposure, CCE PTO prides itself on building community and supporting our local businesses whenever we can. Cunningham Creek Elementary PTO is grateful for any contributions your business is willing to help our Children, Staff, School and Community. Thank you for considering Cunningham Creek Elementary in your business giving back program and we look forward to nurturing strong partnerships between our school, businesses and community.

With Gratitude,

Cunningham Creek Elementary PTO

www.cce-pto.com

https://www.facebook.com/CunninghamCreekPTO

Strong partnerships build great schools, great schools build strong communities.

Strong Communities drive our community in the correct direction!

Cunningham Creek Elementary Parent-Teacher Organization, Inc. is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Tax ID# 593340692 Your donation is tax-deductible as allowed by law. A receipt for your donation will be emailed once funds have been received.

#### Cunningham Creek Elementary PTO 1205 Roberts Rd, Saint Johns FL 32259



#### CCE PARTNERS IN EDUCATION SPONSORSHIP LEVELS

#### RED CARDINAL \$2000.00 (or equivalent in-kind donations)

- Business Logo featured on our PTO Website with link to website.
- 5'x7' Banner hanging visibly on the fence at CCE for the 23/24 school year.
- Logo on Car Tag. (If partnered before 07/07/23)
- Logo on the Tuesday Folders.
- 8 Ads on the CCE PTO Facebook Page.
- ¼ page yearbook Ad.
- 2 Marquee Ads.
- Table at PTO events that allow space for sponsors.

#### GOLD CARDINAL \$1500.00 (or equivalent in-kind donations)

- Business Logo featured on our PTO Website with link to website.
- 3'x5' Banner hanging visibly on the fence at CCE for the 23/24 school year.
- Logo on Car Tag. (If partnered before 07/07/23)
- Logo on the Tuesday Folders.
- 6 Ads on the CCE PTO Facebook Page.
- 1 Marquee Ads.
- Table at PTO events that allow space for sponsors.

#### SILVER CARDINAL \$750.00 (or equivalent in-kind donations)

- Business Logo featured on our PTO Website with link to website.
- 2'x4' Banner hanging visibly on the fence at CCE for the 23/24 school year.
- Logo on Car Tag. (If partnered before 07/07/23)
- Logo on the Tuesday Folders.
- 4 Ads on the CCE PTO Facebook Page.
- 1 E-Flyer with Peach Jar communication.
- Table at PTO events that allow space for sponsors.

## Strong partnerships build great schools, great schools build strong communities. Strong Communities drive our community in the correct direction!

Cunningham Creek Elementary Parent-Teacher Organization, Inc. is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Tax ID# 593340692 Your donation is tax-deductible as allowed by law. A receipt for your donation will be emailed once funds have been received.

### Cunningham Creek Elementary PTO 1205 Roberts Rd, Saint Johns FL 32259

#### BRONZE CARDINAL \$500.00 (OR EQUIVALENT IN-KIND DONATIONS)

- Business Logo featured on our PTO Website with link to website.
- 2 Ads on the CCE PTO Facebook Page.
- 1 E-Flyer with Peach Jar communication.
- Table at PTO events that allow space for sponsors.

#### CARDINAL SPIRIT

#### OTHER OPPORTUNITIES TO CONTRIBUTE:

- Sponsor the Energy Bus CEO recognition monthly event (\$200.00 per month)
- Staff Appreciation Week
- Sponsor items/services needed for events (Trunk or Treat, Bingo Prizes & Auction Baskets)

Please fill out the CCE Partners in Education Agreement either online or print your Agreement and mail it back to:

Cunningham Creek Elementary

ATT: CCE PTO P.I.E

1205 Roberts Rd

Saint Johns, Fl

32259

Thank you for your continued support of the CCE PTO, we look forward to building a prosperous relationship with you within our Cardinal Community!

Strong partnerships build great schools, great schools build strong communities.

Strong Communities drive our community in the correct direction!

Cunningham Creek Elementary Parent-Teacher Organization, Inc. is a tax-exempt 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. Tax ID# 593340692 Your donation is tax-deductible as allowed by law. A receipt for your donation will be emailed once funds have been received.